Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

F.No.DE-2(31)/DRC (E-II)/PGT(Sanskrit)/Female/2019/ & 47

Dated: 31.03.2021

ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Sanskrit) Female Post Code 117/17

Smt. Satya Mudita Snehi, D.O.B. 02.12.1983, Roll No. 2350006925 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of **PGT (Sanskrit) Female** against Post Code **117/17** vide letter F1 (407)/DSSB/P&P/2017/4464 dated 11.12.2020 as per suppl. result notice no. 705 and accordingly Offer of Appointments was issued to her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 13.01.2021.

And whereas, **Smt. Satya Mudita Snehi** did not appear for verification of documents to the post of PGT (Sanskrit) Female vide offer of appointment and subsequent reminders:

F.No.DE-2(31)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Sanskrit)/Female/2019/44

dated 13.01.2021.

F.No.DE-2(31)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Sanskrit)/Female/2019/706

dated 08.02.2021.

• F.No.DE-2(31)/DRC(E-II)/PGT(Sanskrit)/Female/2019/611

dated 01.03.2021.

Whereas, **Smt. Satya Mudita Snehi** neither attended nor communicated after E-mail dated **19.01.2021** this office for verification of documents in person, which shows that she is unwilling to join the post of PGT (Sanskrit) Female.

Therefore, In view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has willfully chosen neither appearing for verification of documents nor requesting for any extension for verification of documents, the provisional offer of appointment issued to **Smt. Satya Mudita Snehi** vide roll number 2350006925 is hereby cancelled and her candidature cancelled and the dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

Smt. Satya Mudita Snehi, 114 SABARMATI HOSTEL, JNU, NEW DELHI-110067

F.No.DE-2(31)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (Sanskrit)/Female/2019/ 🔎 🕎

Dated: 31.03.2021

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi. \\P092

4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.

- 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
- 6. Guard File.

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell